

# Intake Form for Build America Buy America (BABA) Self-Certification List for the Broadband Equity Access and Deployment (BEAD) Program

After completing this form please email it to <u>baba@ntia.gov</u> for review and uptake.

#### PART 1

## **Company Name**

Charles Industries, An Amphenol Company

## **Company Address**

1450 American Lane, Floor 20 Schaumburg, IL 60173-5492

**PART 2:** The company is required to provide the following product information on its own Build America Buy America (BABA)-specific landing page:

- <u>Product Name:</u> CPLU 6 Family
- Product Identifier:
- CPLU 6-A/BS
- CPLU 6-A/CL
- CPLU 6-I/BS
- CPLU 6-I/CL
- CPLU 6-M/BS
- CPLU 6-M/CL
- CPLU 6-U/FTR
- CPLU 6-XL/BS
- CPLU 6-XL/CL
- <u>Product Description</u>: 6" Pedestals with Universal Backboard.
- Location of manufacturing: Canton, MO

### PART<sub>3</sub>

Please provide a company-hosted URL to the BABA landing page mentioned above

https://www.charlesindustries.com/product/pedlock-cplu-series-pedestals/

### Certification

The Department of Commerce is publishing and maintaining this list of manufacturers where an officer of the company has certified certain individual products it produces, subject to fine or imprisonment - under the Program Fraud Civil Remedies Act (31 U.S.C. § 3801 et sea.) and







the False Claims Amendments Act of 1986 and the False Statements Accountability Act of 1996 (18 U.S.C. §§ 287 and 1001, respectively) - are compliant with the BABA waiver for the BEAD Program.¹ The company also certifies, subject to the same penalties listed above, that it is not listed on the U.S. Government debarment list.





<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> BABA waiver for the BEAD Program: https://www.commerce.gov/sites/default/files/2024-02/BABA%20Waiver%20Signed.pdf



Dominic J. Imbrogno	General Manager
Printed Name	Title
(847) 736-4165	dimbrogno@charlesindustries.com
Phone Number	Email Address
Domir Smb	11//08/2024
Signature	Date



